SAFER Grant Program funds to hire six (6) fulltime firefighters for three (3) consecutive years; and 

WHEREAS, on August 31, 2021, the Department of Homeland Security approved the Village's 

application for funding one hundred percent (100%) of the Project costs in an amount not to exceed 

Four Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Six and no/100 Dollars ($452,166.00) in Year 

1, Four Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Eight and no/100 Dollars ($462,678.00) in 

Year 2, and Four Hundred Seventy Seven Thousand Sixty and no/100 Dollars ($477,060.00) in Year 3; 

and 

WHEREAS, Grant Award Agreement #EMW-2020-FF-00890 (the "Agreement") requires 

acceptance by the Village by October 10, 2021; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council of Islamorada, Village of Islands (the ''Village Council'1 wishes 

to approve and ratify the Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit "A";